
TOWN OF DRACUT
 FY2023 - FY2027 Capital Plan Schedule

Capital Description  Estimated 
Amount 

 Funding
Source 

 Final 
FY2022  FY2023  FY2024  FY2025  FY2026  FY2027 

Community Development
General Bylaw Re-write/update 40,000$              Free Cash 40,000$            

Zoning Bylaw Re-write/update 125,000$            Free Cash 125,000$           

Total Community Development 165,000$           165,000$          -$                  -$                 -$                  -$                     -$                 

Community Preservation
Open Space Preservation 6,000,000$         CPA 1,000,000$        1,000,000$         1,000,000$        1,000,000$         1,000,000$            1,000,000$        

Beaver Brook Dam 187,500$            CPA 187,500$           

Beaver Brook Improvements 200,000$            CPA 200,000$           

Total Community Preservation 6,387,500$        1,387,500$       1,000,000$        1,000,000$       1,000,000$        1,000,000$           1,000,000$       

Department of Public Works & Stormwater
DPW Dump Truck Lease 819,700$            Free Cash 204,700$           205,000$            205,000$           205,000$            

Cemetery Paving - Richardson 60,000$              ARPA 60,000$              

Monahan Park Fence Replacement 100,000$            CPA 100,000$           

Carrick Park Retaining Wall & Staircase 150,000$            Free Cash 150,000$           

John Deere Zero Turn Lawnmower 10,000$              Equip Stabilization 10,000$              

Dillon McAnespie Park Shade Structure 25,000$              CPA 25,000$                 

Varnum Road Improvements 2,000,000$         Bond 2,000,000$            

Roads Resurfacing & Patch & Unaccepted Streets 500,000$            Free Cash 500,000$            

Playgrounds -LORI to get pricing -$                   CPA

Tennis Courts - Lori to get pricing -$                   CPA

DPW Roof Replacement 300,000$            Free Cash 300,000$            

Vacuum Truck 530,000$            ARPA 530,000$           

Camera Truck 560,000$            ARPA 560,000$           

DPW Building 1,077,833$         Combination 1,077,833$        

DPW Vehicle Purchase 200,000$            Stabilization 200,000$           

DPW Dump Truck 203,500$            Stabilization 203,500$           

Stormwater Fencing 50,000$              Retained Earnings 50,000$            

Tally Ho, Kelly Road, LID Drainage Impr 2,500,000$         ARPA 2,500,000$        

Lake View Ave & Saw Mill Drive Culverts 2,400,000$         ARPA 2,400,000$         

TopSoil Screener (70% to be paid Dracut Water District) 110,000$            Free Cash 110,000$            

210 Chevy Pick Up Truck 70,000$              Stormwater 70,000$              

Total DPW & Stormwater 11,666,033$       2,826,033$       3,655,000$        2,955,000$       205,000$           2,025,000$           -$                 
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Schools
Campbell - Univentilator Roof Units and Mechanical System 4,180,000$         Bond/MSBA 4,180,000$         

Campbell - Remove and Install Rubberized Roofing 3,500,000$         Bond/MSBA 3,500,000$         

Campbell - Replace Circulating Pump 35,000$              Free Cash 35,000$              

Campbell - Remove and Replace Window Walls 6,500,000$         Bond/MSBA 6,500,000$         

Campbell - Remove and Replace Parking Lot 500,000$            Bond/MSBA 500,000$            

District - Replace Network Switching 200,000$            Free Cash 200,000$            

Greenmont - Remove & Replace Window Walls 2,800,000$         Bond/MSBA 2,800,000$        

Greenmont - Univentilator Roof Units and Mechanical System 1,400,000$         Bond/MSBA 1,400,000$        

Brookside - Remove and Replace Window Walls 6,500,000$         Bond/MSBA 6,500,000$         

Brookside - Univentilator Roof Units and Mechanical System 4,200,000$         Bond/MSBA 4,200,000$         

Brookside - Repave existing Parking Lot and Roadway 175,000$            Free Cash 175,000$            

Brookside - Replace Exterior Doors 70,000$              Free Cash 70,000$              

Brookside - Selective Fencing at Rowe Athletic Fields 75,000$              Free Cash 75,000$                 

Eldridge - Remove and Replace Existing Roof 80,000$              Free Cash 80,000$                 

High School - Evaluate and upgrade HVAC Rooftop Units 350,000$            Free Cash 350,000$               

Richardson - Phase in Replacement of Add'l HVAC 350,000$            Free Cash 350,000$               

Englesby - Replacement of Emergency Generator 300,000$            Free Cash 300,000$           
Brookside - Replacement of Emergency Generator 300,000$            Free Cash 300,000$           
Campbell Elementary - Replacement of Emergency Generator 300,000$            Free Cash 300,000$           

District - Storage Area Network, VMWare 150,000$            Free Cash 150,000$           

Richardson School HVAC Units 80,000$              Free Cash 80,000$            

Richardson School Water Heater 70,000$              Free Cash 70,000$            

Dracut High School Water Heater 70,000$              Free Cash 70,000$            

Brookside Handicap Lift 60,000$              Free Cash 60,000$            

Englesby HVAC Management System 90,000$              Free Cash 90,000$            

Greenmont Roof Removal 120,000$            Free Cash 120,000$           

Richardson Flooring 250,000$            Free Cash 250,000$           

School Playground Replacement 640,000$            Free Cash 640,000$           

Pedestrian Safety & Traffic Circulation 2,222,600$         Borrowing/Other 1,100,000$        1,122,600$         

Total Schools 35,567,600$      2,480,000$       16,037,600$       4,350,000$       10,945,000$       855,000$              900,000$          
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TOWN OF DRACUT
 FY2023 - FY2027 Capital Plan Schedule

Capital Description  Estimated 
Amount 

 Funding
Source 

 Final 
FY2022  FY2023  FY2024  FY2025  FY2026  FY2027 

Fire Department
Jones Ave Fire Station Sprinkler System 20,000$              Free Cash 20,000$            

F-350 Utility Body - Forestry Skid Unit 68,000$              Free Cash 68,000$              

Ladder 1 (1998 E One Aerial) 1,640,000$         Borrowing - 20 Yrs 1,640,000$         

Squad 3 Mini Pumper (replaces Engine 5) 395,000$            Free Cash 395,000$            

Engine 1 Pumper (replaces Engine 7) 830,000$            Free Cash 830,000$            

Refurbished Engine 1 2009 100,000$            Free Cash 100,000$            

Deputy Chief's Vehicle 100,000$            Free Cash 100,000$            

Tower Ladder Truck 330,000$            Free Cash 330,000$           

Breathing Air Compressor 100,000$            Free Cash 100,000$            

Total Fire Department 3,583,000$        20,000$            3,133,000$        330,000$          100,000$           -$                     -$                 

Library  
Library Sidewalk Repair 33,000$              Free Cash 33,000$            

Audio Visual Technology 27,000$              Free Cash 27,000$              

Carpet Replacement - Future Investment -$                   

Total Library 60,000$             33,000$            27,000$             -$                 -$                  -$                     -$                 

Police   
Replacement Marked Police Vehicles 191,000$            Free Cash 191,000$            

Police Department Flooring 25,000$              Free Cash 25,000$              

New Police Utility Vehicle 80,000$              Free Cash 80,000$              

Total Police 296,000$           -$                 216,000$           -$                 80,000$             -$                     -$                 

Sewer & Water
Sewer Pipe Lining 5,000,000$         Retained Earnings/Borrowing 1,000,000$         1,000,000$        1,000,000$         1,000,000$            1,000,000$        

Kelly Road Design 150,000$            Retained Earnings 150,000$            

Total Sewer 5,150,000$        1,150,000$         1,000,000$       1,000,000$        1,000,000$           1,000,000$       

Other Departments
Town Clerk Restoration of Historical and Vital Records 200,000$            CPA 200,000$           

Veterans Memorial Maintenance Project 10,000$              Free Cash 10,000$              

Total Other Departments 210,000$           -$                 10,000$             200,000$          -$                  -$                     -$                 
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Total Funding Allocation

Free Cash 8,118,700$         1,802,700$       3,721,000$        835,000$          630,000$           855,000$              900,000$          

Other Funds (i.e. Equipment Stabilization) 1,491,333$         1,481,333$       567,600$           -$                 -$                  -$                     -$                 

Water Retained Earnings 90,000$             90,000$             -$                 -$                  -$                     -$                 

Sewer Retained Earnings 1,060,000$        -$                 1,060,000$        -$                 -$                  -$                     -$                 

Stormwater Retained Earnings 120,000$           50,000$            70,000$             -$                 -$                  -$                     -$                 

Community Preservation 6,712,500$        1,387,500$       1,000,000$        1,300,000$       1,000,000$        1,025,000$           1,000,000$       

ARPA Funds 6,050,000$        1,090,000$       2,400,000$        2,500,000$       -$                  -$                     -$                 

Borrowing 9,862,600$        1,100,000$       1,640,000$        1,000,000$       1,000,000$        3,000,000$           1,000,000$       

Borrowing/MSBA Schools 29,580,000$      -$                 14,680,000$       4,200,000$       10,700,000$       -$                     -$                 

Grand  Total 63,085,133$       6,911,533$       25,228,600$      9,835,000$       13,330,000$       4,880,000$           2,900,000$       
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	Department: Fire
	Date: December 13 2021
	Equipment: Vehicle replacements
	Reason for Replacement: [          Equipment Obsolete]
	Fiscal Year: [                    FY2023]
	Recommended: 
	Age: 
	DescriptionLocation: Please see attached sheets
	Comments: The trade, sale, and purchase discounts are not able to be calculated until the final specifications have been completed and final costs determined.  (March 2022)
	Purchase Price: 2500000
	Installation Cost: 
	Other Cost: 
	Trade In Discount: 
	Total Cost: 2500000
	Life Expectancy: 15-20 years 
	Budget Impact: 
	Submitted By: Richard E Patterson Jr.
	Date Signed: December 13, 2021


